05-24-2002

PTO 1	1595 RECOI 102971	U.S. Dept. Of Commerce
(Rev.	1(1)/102	Patent & Trademark Office
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	
	record the attached original documents or cop	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)2. Name an	· =
	•	Name: Health Plus International, Inc.
		a Nevada Corporation
		ADDR: 429 SE 13 th Court, Ste. I-200
	5:22.02	Deerfield Beach, FL 33411
Nature	e of Conveyance:	
		Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes
	Security Agm Change of Name	X No
	Other	
	Execution Date: 04/11/02	
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date
	of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent Registration No(s):
		The state of the s
	Serial No. 10/096,337	22 28
	A 1111 1 1	(7)
	Additional numbers a	dence 6. Total number of applications and
_		desired for the standard of applications and
5.	Name and address of party whom correspond	defice 0. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	SAME AND AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME ADDRESS OF
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total ice (37 Cl R 3.41)
	Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	Enclosed in check No.
•	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd.,	Enclosed in check ivo.
	Suite 402	X Charge to charge Dep. Acct.
	City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip: 3	
	City. Faint Beach Gardens State. 11 Zip. 3	13-0439
	DÕ NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and
	any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	Ferris H. Lander	Ferris Ho. Carder 3/10/2002
	Name of person signing	Signature Date
	_	umber of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2
	\	

05/24/2002 LMUELLER 00000126 130439 10096337

ំ ទាំរកក្នុនមួនន

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

SHOPE BOTH THE SPATENT

REEL: 012912 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 05/22/2002

AttorneyDocket No. 2118.001

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Russell Van de	Casteele
Status: Individual	
Residence Address: 429 S.E. 13th (Court, Suite I-200
City: Deerfield Beach S	tate /Zip: Florida 33441
ASSIGNEE: Health Plus International, In	10
Status: a Nevada Corporation	10.
Address: 429 S.E. 13th Court, Suite I-	200
	State/Zip: Florida 33411
TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD FOR T	THE DELIVERY OF A BIOLOGICALLY
ACTIVE AGENT	
U.S. SERIAL NO. 10/096,337	FILED: 03/11/2002
applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said including the right to claim International Convention prior. The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or	terest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, writy; and reperform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the ain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but
Date: 5/10/02	Juneal la 4 Carto
	Russell Van de Casteele
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
)	
COUNTY OF) Paters — this / Clary of 201 agreement	lly appeared the above named individual, to me known to
be the person described in and wholexecuted the fort	egoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that
he executed the same on his own free will for the pur	
MARIELLE KINGSLEY	or Product Identification
OTAN 16 My Comm Exp. 7/12/2002	Type of Identification Produced

PATENT

REEL: 012912 FRAME: 0333